## REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF FAYETTE, PENNSYLVANIA MEETING AGENDA

October 11, 2023

The following notice of a regular meeting of the Redevelopment Authority of the County of Fayette, Pennsylvania, was posted according to law:

"THE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF FAYETTE, PENNSYLVANIA WILL HOLD THEIR NEXT REGULAR MEETING ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2023 AT 4:15 P.M. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE OFFICES OF THE AUTHORITY, LOCATED AT 86 WEST MAIN STREET, UNIONTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA."

Moment of Reflection and Pledge of Allegiance.

- 1. Public comments.
- 2. Consider approval of the minutes of the regular meeting of September 13, 2023.
- 3. Resolution approving vouchers for September 2023.

Revolving Fund United Bank

Voucher Nos. 31848 to 31871, inclusive

Federal Program United Bank

Voucher Nos. 1368 to 1371, inclusive

Non-Federal Program United Bank

Voucher Nos. 2289 to 2310, inclusive

Weatherization Federal United Bank

Program Voucher Nos. 4238 to 4272, inclusive

Payroll Account First National Bank of Pennsylvania

Pay Period 08/28/2023 to 09/10/2023 and 09/11/2023 to

09/24/2023 are all direct deposit

- 4. Consider approval of a Cooperation Agreement between the Redevelopment Authority and the County of Fayette regarding the administration of the FY2023 Community Development Block Grant Program (see attached Cooperation Agreement and list of FY2023 CDBG Activities).
- 5. Consider approval of a Cooperation Agreement between the Redevelopment Authority and the County of Fayette regarding the submission of an application through the HOME investment Partnerships Program requesting \$500,000 to support the Redevelopment Authority Homeowner Rehabilitation Program (see attached Cooperation Agreement).

- 6. Consider approval of a revised Resolution authorizing the submission of an application through the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program (RACP) in the amount of \$2,724,376 for the Preserving Frank Lloyd Wright's Fallingwater Project in partnership with the Western Pennsylvania Conservancy (see attached Resolution).
- 7. Director's Report.